TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wireless Garden, Inc.		11/13/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winplus North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	375 West Apra Street	
City:	Rancho Dominquez	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77313351	YADA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 450-1750

Email: sbarrington@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan
Address Line 1: 3 Venture, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WNPLS-038T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Buyan
Signature:	//Robert D. Buyan//
Date:	11/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0896 Total Attachments: 1

source=WNPLS-038T - Assignment of YADA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0897

APPENDIX A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WIRELESS GARDEN, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 320 South Cedros, Suite 300 Solana Beach, California 92075 has adopted, used, and is using the trademark YADA (the Mark) and is the owner of United States Patent and Trademark Application Serial No. 77/313351 seeking registration of the mark YADA for "communications headsets for use with communication radios, intercom systems, or other communications network transceivers; headsets for telephones; headsets for use with computers"; and

WHEREAS, WINPLUS NORTH AMERICA, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 375 West Apra Street, Ranco Dominguez, CA 90220, is desirous of acquiring ownership of said Mark and said United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77/313351 as well as all rights associated therewith, including all foreign rights of priority stemming therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WIRELESS GARDEN, INC. has assigned and does hereby assign to WINPLUS NORTH AMERICA, INC., all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark throughout the world including United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77/313351 as well as all rights of international and foreign priority stemming therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and said application for registration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WIRELESS GARDEN, INC. hereunto sets its hand and seals this 131 day of November, 2007.

	WIRALESS GARDEN, INC. By: Jason Brook
	Title: President
State of California	,
)) ss.:
County of San Diego)
evidence, to be the acknowledged to me to that by his/her/their si	day of Naerbar, 2007, before me, Mora D Stone and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which secuted the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/their free accounted to t
SEAL:	Mora D. Store Notary Public
	<u> </u>

5

MONA D. STONE
COMM. #1523686
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires October 31, 2008